Garden City Field Office FPhone: (620) 276-2901

2508 Johns Strest Department of Agriculture Fax: (620) 276-9315
Garden Clty, Kansas 67846-2804 Division of Water Resonrees www.agriculture ks goy

lackie MeClaskey, Seeretary S Broso bk, Gy erins

David W, Barfield, Chiet Engineer
Michagl AL Mever, Water Comtiviissivner

March 7, 2017

JEFF UNRUH
3051 ARD
COPELAND KS 67837-0125

RE: Change in Point of Diversion Water Right, File No 25015

Dear Mr, Unruh:

Enclosed you will find a Summary Order Approving Application for Change in Point of
Diversion for the above referenced file. This order modifies the authorized well location under the
referenced file. This order modifies the original document; it should be recorded at the County
Register of Deeds.

Your attention is directed to the enclosures and to the terms, conditions, and limitations
specified in this order. The diversion works should be completed and reporied to the Division of
Water Resources by December 31, 2017. Enclosed is a form for this purpose, along with other
information for reference.

A condition of this order is that an acceptable flow meter must be properly installed on the
diversion works authorized under the referenced file number in accordance with the Kansas
Administrative Regulations 5-1-4 through 5-1-12. This water flow meter shall be used to provide
information required on the annual water use repont.

This order shall become final if a request for a hearing is not filed with the Chief Engineer
within 15 days of the date of service of this order. The date of service is the date listed on the
enclosed Certificate of Service.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to call this office. 1f you would prefer, you
could arrange an appointment for additional assistance.

Sincerely,

{(_/ C\\_W/_

Thomas P, Makens

Assistant Water Commissioner
TPM:ipim
Enclosures
GMD#3



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

A
On this Of day of March 2017, I hereby certify that the attached original Approval of
Application to Change the Point of Diversion under Water Right, File No. 25015 dated March 7,
2017 was mailed postage prepaid, first class, US mail to the following:

JEFF UNRUH
3051 ARD
COPELAND KS 67837-0125

Copy provided to GMD#3

o

Division of Water Resources




Submit cgmpieted ap;;iigationlto: DWR FIELD OFFICE
K ariment icult
Division of Weter Resoucas  APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL

gg}ﬂfgfggﬁfgg"m area. TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF
Topeka -- (785) 296-5733 USE AND/OR THE
Stafford -- (620) 234-5311 POINT OF DIVERSION

Stockton -- (785) 425-6787 -
Garden City -- (620) 276-2901 STATE OF KANSAS
hitp:/fagriculture ks.govidwr '

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Applcation, K.S.A 82a-708b(b), as amended,
Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form.

Paragraph Nos. 1, 2, 3 & 5 must be completed. Complete all other applicable portions. If change in point of diversion is greater
than 100 feet, or if place of use will be changed, Includs a topographic map or detalled plat showing the authorized and proposed

cint(s) of diversion and/or place of use. o e o s
pointts) P RECENED

1 3 Am

File No. 25015 FER 3T 2017

T ]x-.u',‘
ol Lo

Car )

1. Application is hereby made for approval of the Chief Engineer to change the {check one or both):
[] Place of Use Point of Diversion
under the water right which is the subject of this application in accordance with the conditions described below.

S Resorcas

The source of supply is: B3 Groundwater L1 Surface water

2. Name and address of Applicant: JEFF UNRUH

3051 A RD COPELAND KS 67837-0125

Phone Number: ( ) Email address:
Name and address of Water Use Correspondent: G & J FUND  JEFF UNRUH

3051 ARD COPELAND KS 67837-0125

Phone Number: { ) Email address:

3. The presently authorized place of uss is:
Owner of Land ---- NAME: JEFFREY J & SHARLEEN L & KELLY W & DIANA UNRUH

ADDRESS:

(If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.}

NE¥% NWY SW SEX TOTAL
Sec.  Twp. Range || NEVi | NW | SWY | SEY || NEY% | Nwi | SWi | SEX || NEW | Nw | swi | sEv || Nevs | nwyw SWx | SEX ACRES

4, M this application s for a change in place of use, it is proposed that the place of use be changed fo:
Owner of Land ---- NAME: no change to acres

ADDRESS:

(Ifthere is more than one landowner, attach supplemental shests as necessary.)

NEY NWY% SWH% SE% TOTAL

Sec. Twp. Rangej NEY | NWY | SWY | SEY% [[ NEY | NWY% | SW¥ | SE% | NEY | NwH | swis | sEx || NEx | Nww | swi | sen ACRES
/

For Office Use Only: Code Fee § 200 TR # Receipf Dafe 2/27({é Check # 63€>

DWR 1-121 (Revised 06/16/2014) Page 1 File No.



10,

11.

12.

Presently authorized point of diversion;

One in the s@ Quarter of the SW Quarter of the se Quarter
of Section 3 , Township 30 South, Range 30 W,
in Meade County, Kansas, 47 feet North 1823 feef West of Southeast corner of section.
Authorized Rate Authorized Quandily Depth of well (feet)

(DWR use only: Computer ID No, 2 GPS feet North feet West)

[} This point will not be changed [ This point will be changed as follows:
Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if change is reguested)

One in the ne Quarter of the se Quarter of the 5€ Quarter
of Section 3 , Township 30 South, Range 30 W,
in Meade County, Kansas, ___1028 feet North 58 feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Proposed Rate Proposed Quantity Proposed well depth (feel)

This point is: [] Additional Well [1Geo Center List other water rights that will use this point

Presently authorized point of diversion:

Onein the Quarter of the Quarter of the Quarter
of Section , Township South, Range (EAN),
in County, Kansas, __ feet North feet West of Southeast corner of seclion.
Authorized Rate Authorized Quantity Depth of well {feet)

(DWR use only: Computer ID No. GPS feet North feet West)

[ This point will not be changed  [] This point will be changed as follows:
Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if change is requested)

One in the Quarter of the Quarter of the Quarter
of Section _ , Township South, Range ' (EAW),
in County, Kansas, feet North feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Proposed Rate Proposed Quantily Proposed well depth (feet)

This pointis: [] Additional Well [} Geo Center List other water rights that will use this point

Why do you need a new point of diversion? 13a. If the proposed point of diversion will be relocated within 100
fﬁet of the egislting poir?t of diver}fion, indicate its ocation on
the diagram below in relation to the existing point of diversion.

old well needs to be replaced (PLEASE NOTE: The *X” in center of diagram below
represents presently authorized point of diversion.)

Marth
If & well, is the test hole log attached? [ Yes [] No 100 a0 1 50 100
Jlli‘illl+ll|l||l|1_

When do you propose to complete the new point of - - -

diversion? - = 4 — n — c0

March 1, 2017 S E - -{"

if the point of diversion is a well: . - 7

ep ' . Weet DF—1 1111 1IXEI11]111—0 East

(a) What are you going to do with the old welf? -~ = ]

plug a0 - + _ + a0

(b} When will this be done? 2017 [ _ _

sRRNANEN N AR RRE AN E N

Groundwater  Management  District  recommendation 100 AN SU . alll gy

outh
allached? D Yes E No SCH!&‘ 1.- - 1001
) 13b. if the proposed point of diversion will be relocated more than
Assisted by tpm __ 100 feet but within 1320 feot from the existing point of

diversion, attach a topographic map or aerial photograph.
For groundwater saurces, show all wells (including domestic)
within one-half mite of the proposed point of diversion and the
names and mailing addresses of the owners, For surlace
walter sources, show the names and addresses of the
landowner(s) one-half mile downstream and one-half mile
upstream from your property lines,

DWR 1-121 (Revised 06/16/2014) Page 2 File No.



14. If the proposed groundwater point of diversion is 300 or fewer feet from existing point of diversion, complete the following:

(a) Does the undersigned represent all owners of the currently authorized place(s) of use identified in this application?
[ Yes [ INo {If no, all owners must sign this application.)

{b) Will the ownership interest of any owner of the currently authorized place(s) of use identified In this application be adversely
affected if this application is approved as requested?

[fYes [ No {If yes, all owners musl sign this application.)
(c} Ifthis application is not approved expeditiously, will there be substantial damage to property, public health or safety?
] Yes [ONo (If no, all owners must sign this application,) -

If the application proposes a surface water change in point of diversion, a groundwater change in point of diversion greater than 300 feet,
or a change in place of use, the application must be signed by all owners of the currenlly authorized place of use, or thelr duly authorized

agent (allach notarized statement autharizing representation).

I hereby verify, being first duly sworn upon my oath or affirmation and under penalty of perjury, that | am of lawful
age and the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a duly authorized agent of the owner(s) to make this application on
their behalf, in regard to the water right{s) to which this application pertains. | further verify that the statements
contained in this application are true, correct and complete.

Dated at {j\k\’) \C/'p\'(/ e , Kansas, this Z7 i day of “fiﬁ )91’”& it .20 1"7

M ?/// e / ’D;(;mu ( %M;f J

’ {Owner) | (N {(Spouse}
Lt sr Mwserns ADvane. Unnh
’ (Please Print) (Please Print)

(Owner) (Spouse)
{Please Print) (Please Print)
(Owner) (Spouse)
{Please Print) {Please Print)

State of Kangas
Hage 5
County of
I hereby cerify that the foregoing application was signed in my presence and sworn to before me thisojé day of

Leiru O—ij ,20_] . %&J @m@mﬁ

My Commission Expires Q’/%;) AT , )O{aym Aone b\h%atgry Public

ONLY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCESSED. To be complele, all of the applicable portions of the application form must be completed with

accurate Information; maps, if necessary, must be included; signatures of all the appropriate owners' must ailxed ‘RWNM@M%W”TC“ and

i th id. o
the appropriate fee must be pai EFEE Notary Public - Séale of Kansas
E ED 3317

Each application to change the place of use or the point of diversion under this section shall be accompanied by the application fee set
forth in the schedule below: Make checks payable to: Kansas Department of Agriculture

My Appt. Expires

{1) Application to change a point of diversion 300 feet Or [eSS . .. ...t v e e $100
(2) Application to change a point of diversion more than 300 feet . . ... ... . . v $200
(3} Application to change the place of USB . .. ... .. o i e $200

DWR 1-121 (Revised 06/16/2014) Page 3 File No.






14. If the proposed groundwater point of diversion is 300 or fewer feet from existing point of diversion, complete the following:

{a) Does the undersigned represent all owners of the currently authorized place(s) of use identified in this application?
[]Yes {INo { no, all owners must sign this application.)

{b) Will the ownership interest of any owner of the currently authorized place(s) of use identified in this application be adversely
affecled if this application is approved as requested?

1 Yes I No (If yes, all owners must sign this application.)
(c) If this application Is not approved expeditiously, will there be substantial damage to property, public heaith or safety?
[ Yes O No {If no, all owners must sign this application.)

If the application proposes a surface water change in point of diversion, a groundwater change in point of diversion greater than 300 feet,
or a change in place of use, the application must be signed by all owners of the currently authorized place of use, or their duly authorized

agent (attach notarized statement authorizing representation),

I hereby verify, being first duly sworn upon my oath or affirmation and under penalty of perjury, that | am of lawful
age and the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a duly authorized agent of the owner(s) to make this application on
their behalf, in regard to the water right(s} to which this application pertains. | further verify that the statements
contained in this application are true, correct and complete.

J.U. . .
Dated at _ ==Y (o {:)e/fc.r,vp('\, ,Kansas, this __.2 7 dayof J-p ‘9\"(.;:,&,{"}/ 2010 2
/V&T £ . Qf/mJ //Mf:j//) e
({Owner) {Spouse)
(2. T Hocin  Uneuwh.
/ (Please Print) K} (Please Print) p
; Azfﬁ; / 7 A ANV f [oa> U/}’Ul,u A >
77 7 {Owner) ‘ (Spouse)
Aellecy T Unroh 9 LARIEER) DRORDE
4 (Please Print) {Please Print)
{Owner) ' {Spouse}
(Please Print} {Please Print)

Stale of Kansa

g S8
County of r\W § f
, { . | )
I hereby certify that the fore D}n application was signed in my prdsence/ang swor befgre me thi day of

| »20 i i
-—l 5 L=
Q# qv" Oé } 2 ) o L : Notary Public
My Commission Expires y . Q LOR! FLEMING o

y NOTARY PUBLIC

(T TN
ONLY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCESSED. To belcomplete; all of thé'dgplidsniePortions of the application form must be completed with
acourate information; maps, if necessary, must be included; signatures of all thefagiTdRiate owners' must bgﬁfﬁxed to the application and notarized; and

the appropriate fee must be pald.

EEE SCHEBULE
Each application to change the place of use or the point of diversion under this section shall be accompanied by the application fee set
forth in the schedule below. Maks checks payable {o;: Kansas Depariment of Agricuiture
(1) Application to change a point of diversion 300 feet or188S . .. .. ..ottt $100
(2) Application to change a point of diversion more than 300 feet .. ... ... . . e $200°
{3) Applicationto change the place of USB . . ... o i

DWR 1-121 (Revised 06/16/2014) Page 3 File No.



This Summary Order is issued under authority of K.S.A.

SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

82a-708b, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-14-3 and other applicable

i)(rovisions of the Kansas Water Appropriation Law, K.S.A. 82a-701 el. seq., and rules and regulations promulgated thereunder,
AR. 5-1-1 et.seq. With the exception of those condilions expressly contained herein, this Summary Order does not change the
terms, conditions and limitations of File No. 26015

1.

2.

A change apﬁlication was received on /'i{ﬁéurflﬁj Z EF 2¢ 7]  requesting that the place of use and / or point of

diversion authorized under the above-referenced file number be changed as described in the application.

On and after the effective date of this summary order, the authorized Flace(s) of use shall be located substantially as shown
[] Applicable  [Not Applicable

by this summary order shall be located withina 50 © foot

feet from the previously

by KAR. 5-8-4e.

[] Not Applicable

K.A.R. 5-3-5c. [-Applicable [} Not Applicable

on the topographic map accompanying the application to change the place of use.

4. The change In point of diversion shall not impair existin ) rights and shall be limited to the same source or squrces of water as
previously authorized. The point of diversion authorize
radius of the authorized point(s) of diversion, [X] Applicable [ Not Applicable

4. The poini(s) of diversion authorized herein shall not actually be located more than
authorized poini(s) of diversion.  [[] Applicable !Sﬂ‘ot Applicable

5. As required by K.A.R. 5-3-5d, If the works for diversion is a well with a diversion rate of 100 gallons per minute or more, a
tube or other device suitable for making water level measurements shall be instalied, operated and maintained in accordance
with KAR. 56-13.  BdApplicable {1 Not Applicable

6. The owner of the authorized place(s) of use shall properly install an acceptable water flow meter on or before
December 31, 2017, or before the first use of water, whichever occurs first. The water flow meter shall be installed, operated
and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-1-4 through 5-1-12. As required by K.S.A. 82a-732, as amended, and KAR. 5-
3-5e, the owner shall maintain records and report the reading of the water flow meter and the total quantity of water diverted
annually to the Chief Engineer by March 1 following the end of each calendar year,
Bl-Applicable ] Not Applicable

7. Installation of the works for diversion of water shall be completed on or hefore December 31, 2017, or within any
authorized extension of time. By March 1, 2018 the applicant shall hotify the Chief Engineer that construction of the works for
diversion has been completed, on the form provided by the Chief Engineer, as require
FApplicable 1 Not Applicable

8. The completed well log shall be submitted with the required notice. Ekapplicable

9. All diversion works into which any type of chemicat or other foreign substance will be injected into the water shall be equipped
with an in-line, automatic, quick-closing check valve capable of preventing ﬁollui‘lon of the sourge of the water supply. The
check valve(s) shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance wit

10. Additional Conditions are attached. [ Yes {No

41 In accordance with K.S.A. 82a-708a, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-14, all of the owners of the authorized place(s) of use of

water appropriated under the above-referenced file number are responsible for compliance with its terms, conditions and
limitations, as amended and/or supplemented by this Summary Order, and with applicable provisions of the Kansas Waler
Appropriation Law and the Rules and Regulations promulgated thereunder. Failure to comply with these J)rovisions may
result in civil penalties pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-737, as amended, andfor the suspension or revocation and dismissal of the
water or appropriation right or any other enforcement actions authorized by law.

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order
APPLICATION APPROVED AND

You have the right to a hearing in accordance with KAR, 5-14-3
before this Summary Order becomes final action of the Kansas
Department of Agriculture. Any request for a hearing must be
filed with the Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources,
Kansas Department of Agricuiture, 1320 Research Park
Drive, Topeka, Kansas 66502, within 15 days after the dale
shown on the Certificate of Service attached hereto. [f a hearing
is not requested in accordance with K.A.R. 5-14-3, this Summary
Order will become effective on the 15" day after the date shown
on the Certificale of Service,

For Use by Register of Deeds

DWR 1-121 {Revised 06/16/2014)

Page 4

SUMMARY ORDER ISSUED

By: 4/L///l/

£ Duly Authorized Dasignee of the Chief Engineer
(Print Name): T lowmds P Mahceug

Division of Water Resources - Kansas Department of Agriculture

Magere 7. LI

Date of Issuance:

State of Kansas
ss

e et et

p
County of Q_jl’{/\’t/i’\b\&;
Acknowledged before me on T avch 1, 2607

by ~4| e v s . o ke s

Signature: VIS INE Q;.q‘)v\ 2A

JULIE JONES
Ny Appointment Explres
Dacembar 15, 2018

My commission expires:

A A R A

(Notary Seal)

File No.
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VVI:'Z[ [ G
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LEXIHGTOR, HE

DATE: 212112017

CUSTOMER NAME: JEFF UNRUH

LEGAL: SE 3-30S-30W

COUNTY: MEADE

GPs: 37 7 46.7784" N
-100 a4' 46.488" W
DRILLER. TOM WO, 17-078

+] rrOM | 7O TYPE HARDNESS| COLOR OTHEE(;T?S&L'NG
0 2|TOP SOIL AND SILY SOFT BROWN
2 32|SILT AND SILTY SANDY CLAY SOFT BROWN
32 A3|SANDY CLAY WITH MAG SOFT BROWN
43 52|FINE SILTY SAND SOFT BROWN
52 81|SILTY SAND WITH SILTY SANDY CLAY SOFT BROWN
61 87IMEDIUM-COARSE SAND WITH FINE-TRACE OF MEDIUM GRAVEL SOFT BROWN  ICHATTER
87 02{MAG WHITE
BROWNT
92 96|MAG STRS WITH SANDY CLAY WHITE
96| 111]SANDY CLAY BROWN
X 111 140} FINE-TRACE OF MEDIUM-TRAGE OF COARSE GRAVEL
X 140]  188|FINE-MEDIUM-TRACE OF COARSE GRAVEL CHATTER
VERY VERY COARSE SAND AND FINE-MEDIUN GRAVEL WITH SANDY CLAY
X i86{192  |STRS
X 197 240} FINE-TRACE OF MEDIUM GRAVEL CHATTER
X 240|  250|FINE-MEDIUM GRAVEL CHATTER
250|  253]CEMENTED SAND FIRM PD @ TIMES
X 253|  287|FINE-MEDIUM GRAVEL FAST / CHATTER
FASTTREALLY GOOD
X 287]  316{FINE-TRACE OF MEDIUM GRAVEL (VERY UNIFORM) CHATTER
316]  316.5/CEMENTED SAND
x| 3165  342|FINE-WITH MEDIUM GRAVEL CHATTER
X aq2laz?  |FINE WITH MEDIUM GRAVEL CHATTER
377 384|MAG AND SANDY CLAY
X 3s4|  388]VERY VERY COARSE SAND AND FINE GRAVEL CHATTER
X 389]  411|FINE WITH MEDIUM GRAVEL ( VERY NICE) CHATTER
413)  413]MAG WITH SANDY CLAY
413]  416|SANDY CLAY
416]  420|MEDIUM-TRACE OF COARSE SAND FASTER CHATTER
420, 436|MEDIUM SAND WITH SILT LENSES / LAYERS
438]  440{MAG
440|  460{SILT, SANDY CLAY, AND A TRACE OF MAG WITH SAND LENSES
A60|  470|CLAY WITH A TRAGE OF FINE SAND




Garden City Field Office Phone: {620} 276-2901

2508 Johns Street i‘ cpar tment ,"M griculture Fax: (620} 278-9315
Gardan Cily, Kahsas 67846-2804 Division of uter Resources www.agriculture.ks.gov
Tackie MeChskey, Seeretary Sam Browaback, Governor

David W, Barliedd, Chiet Engieer
Michael AL Mever, Water Commissioner

February 28, 2017
Southwest Kansas Groundwater
Management District No 3
409 Campus Drive, Suite 106
Garden City KS 67846
Re: Water Right file number 25015

Dear Mr. Norquest;

Jeff' Unruh has applied to relocate the well authorized by the above water right number.
There are two neighboring wells within % mile of the requested.

We are delaying action for 15 days on the change application to allow you time to review
and provide a recommendation if you feel one is warranted.

Thank you and as always feel free to call or write us at any time.

Sincerely;
s
// ///7 E\ﬁ»..._“_v,‘ / "j//
7

Thomas P Makens

TPM:tpm
enc






TO WHOM T MAY CONCERN,

I am aware that the Unruh’s are proposing moving file #25015 within 2,640 of my well, file #20331. |
do not have a problem with the proposed move, as long as they maintain the legal spacing
requirements,

l \x'(‘ "’}/\_I \...‘,.L\Q..)m_"“fam
Sincerely, >

Harry F Corbin fll






Southwest Kansas
WATER MANAGEMENT = Groundwater Management District No. 3

FOR ﬁﬁ:ﬂiﬁif,\'ﬂs' 2009 E. Spruce Strect
Garden City, Kansas 67846
GMD3 (620) 275-7147 phone  (620) 275-1431 fax

www.gmd3.org

March 1, 2017

Thomas P. Makens

Division of Water Resources
2508 N Johns Street

Garden City, Kansas 07840

RE:  Application for Change in Point of Diversion
Water Right, File No, 25015

Dear Thomas:

We have completed a review of the application for the above referenced walter right. The
proposal is not in conflict with the Management Program of the Southwest Kansas Groundwalter
Management District No. 3 (GMD3), The proposed distance moved and well spacing is in
accordance with KLAR, 5-23-3. It is therefore recommended that the application be approved at
this time.

Thank you for the opportunity to review the applications and to provide a
recommendation. [f you have any questions, please don’t hesitate to contact us.

Sincerely,

" Jason L. Norquesl /
.

- Assistant Manager

Serving Southwest Kansas Sineel976



GMD3 Change Review

Change Application(s); PD
File No(s). 25015; Jeft Unruh

ft. North ft. West
Authorized PD 47 1823 Sect 3-30-30
Proposed PD 1028 58
Difference -981 N 1765 E
a2 +bh2=¢2 962361 3115225 2019.303 foot move NE

Neighboring wells: Spacing M. see WRIS veport, Letter of sapport from WR263 31
as dong as spacing s mel
Domestic wells: None found ty aren of convenn
Regulation(s) Reviewed: KAR 5-23.3
Board Review Dater ™
Board Recommendation; NA
Waiver Reason: NA
Final Recommendation: After veview of all availuble information, it appears the aiea
rules are mel Stadt therefore recommends approval of te application, }
A -
L



Report DateWednesday, March 1 2017
Water Rights and Peints of Diversion Within 1,00 miles of peint defined as:

1028 ft N and 58 ft W of the SE Corner of Section 3, T 305, R 30W
Located at: 100.57914% West Longitude and  37.462967 North Latitude
GROUNDWATER ONLY , A / /

300 g

NOEHEGNOUHOOOESMRSSEEESEE SRS NANNSUNONTUNSEESHOENERANSEREoOCEsEssoananasszssindnonnoonononotooonuaDanatEYe
File Numbex Use ST SR Pist (ft) Q4 03 Q2 Q1 FeetN FestW Sec Twp Rng ID Batt Auth_Quan Add_Quan Unit
A 17689 00 IRR NK G 2662 -- NW SW NW 3666 5200 2 3% 30W 3 640,00 640,00 AF ﬁ:::’
A__ 20295 00 IRR NK G 4135 -- SW SE WH 2700 3840 3 30 30w 3 588.00 588.00 AF
A 20331 00 IRR NK G 2368 -- MW SW MW 3950 5250 11 30 30W 3 540,00 540.00 AF <f&y@
A__ 21305 00 IRR NK G 4560 -- -- NC NE 3988 1370 11 3¢ 30W 4 533.00 533.00 AF 7
A 23217 00 IRR NK G 3766 -- NW MW SW 2550 5240 111 3¢ 30W 2 640,00 640,00 AF
A__ 25015 00 IRR HK G*qérf592019 -- S8E SW SE 47 18423 3 30 30 2 520.00 520.00 AF
A 25874 00 IRR HK @ 4620} -- SE SE NW 2700 2924 10 30 230W 5 320.00 320.00 AF//,
A 27682 00 IRR NK @ 2674 -=- -=- QB SW 1440 2670 2 30 309 2 320.00 320.00 APL///
EemoAauESoOoHOADOGRNGRARAEOANAANGRNOCOOOCOSSoESSONSEESEEYIRoNEsEdooDaCUGnoTaGE moaoopnpanooaspoooaooacom
Total Net Quantities Authorized: birect Storago
Total Requested Amount (AP} = .00 .00 { -
Total Pe:mitted Amount (AF) = .00 .00 ,ﬁac,—\*\/, /1 i !
Total Inspected Amount (AF)} o .00 .00
Total Pro_Cert Amount (AF} = .00 .00
Total Certified Amount (AF) o 4101.00 .00
Total Vested hmount (AF) = .00 .00
TOTAL AMOUNT {AF) = 4101, 00 .00

An * after the source of supply indicates a pending application for change for the file number,

An * after the ID indicates a 15 AF exemption was granted for the file number.

A "G" in the Batt column indicates the GEQ CTR of & battery, A "B" indicates a well in the bkakttery,
The number in the Batt column is the number of wells in the battery.

Watex Rights and Points of Diversion Within 1.00 miles of point defined as:
100.579149 West Longitude and 37.462967 North Latitude

GROUNDWATER ONLY

WATER USE CORRESPONDENTS:

—4MANEONERSOECESNOSUoOOEEOODOaNSSSESoSSSSSSSSssasSsosswas smownso
File Humber Use ST SR

A 17689 00 IRR NK G

> G & J FUND

> JEFF UNRUH

» 3051 A RD

> COPELAND KS 67837

—sopzoocozoage

h_ 20295 00 IRR NK G

> WADE M & GLENDA A PATTERSON
>

» 1liis 1 RD

> COPELAND KS 67837
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